for acquisition requires extensive use of accounting estimates and judgments to allocate the purchase price to tangible and intangible assets acquired and liabilities assumed based on
respective fair values. The Company believes the fair values assigned to the assets acquired and liabilities assumed are based on reasonable assumptions.

The following table summarizes the estimated fair values of net assets acquired and liabilities assumed:

Working capital   $ 109,459
Property and equipment   5,664,140
Franchise fees   254,000
Non-compete   74,100
Liquor licenses   656,000
Favorable operating leases   239,000
Unfavorable operating leases   (875,000)
Goodwill   8,578,776
Net cash paid for acquisition   $ 14,700,475

F-21

DIVERSIFIED RESTAURANT HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIAR IES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF  OPERATIONS

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the pro forma condensed combined financial statement.

Diversified
Restaurnat Holdings,

Inc. (Year Ended
December 30, 2012 )

Indiana and Illinois
Entities (Nine Months
Ended Setpember 30,

2012)
Pro Forma

Adjustments   Reference   Pro Forma Combined

Revenue
Food and beverage sales   $ 77,435,684   $ 13,038,143   $ 90,473,827
Franchise royalties and fees   11,524   -   11,524
Total revenue   77,447,208   13,038,143   -   90,485,351

Operating expenses
Restaurant operating costs (exclusive of depreciation and
amortization shown separately below):
Food, beverage, and package costs   24,117,399   4,738,947   28,856,346
Compensation costs   19,448,210   3,206,567   22,654,777
General and administrative and other expenses   21,594,079   3,466,100   25,060,179
Pre-opening costs   1,792,168   -   -   1,792,168
Occupancy   4,289,966   1,033,652   (29,813 ) A   5,293,805
Depreciation and amortization   4,587,310   842,180   160,438   B   5,589,928
Loss on disposal of property and equipment   36,833   -   36,833
Total operating expenses   75,865,965   13,287,446   130,625   89,284,036

Operating profit (loss)   1,581,243   (249,303 )   (130,625 )   1,201,315

Change in fair value of derivative instruments   (43,361 )   -   -   (43,361 )
Interest expense   (1,282,991 )   (220,479 )   220,479   C   -
   (262,786 ) C   (1,545,777 )
Other income (expense), net   20,081   (60,228 )   (40,147 )

Income (loss) before income taxes   274,972   (530,010 )   (172,932 )   (427,970 )

Income tax provision (benefit)   (167 )   -   (274,147 ) D   (274,314 )

Net income (loss)   275,139   (530,010 )   101,215   (153,656 )

Less: (Income) loss attributable to noncontrolling interest   (95,040 )   -   -   (95,040 )

Net income (loss) attributable to DRH   $ 180,099   $ (530,010 )   $ 101,215   $ (248,696 )

Basic (loss) earnings per share   $ 0.01   $ (0.01 )
Fully diluted (loss) earnings per share   $ 0.01   $ (0.01 )

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding

Basic   18,949,556   18,949,556
Diluted   19,091,849   19,091,849

F-22

DIVERSIFIED RESTAURANT HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIAR IES

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FIN ANCIAL STATEMENT